House of Representatives

Supplementary Order Paper

Wednesday, 1 June 2022

Data and Statistics Bill

Proposed amendments

Hon Dr David Clark, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 4

In clause 4(c), after "Statistician's" (page 7, line 14), insert "functions and".

Clause 48 In clause 48(1)(d), replace "**42(2)**" (page 28, line 21) with "**42**".

Clause 65 In *clause 65(2)*, replace "**66**" (page 38, line 34) with "**67**".

Schedule 4

In *Schedule 4*, amendment to the Search and Surveillance Act 2012, first column (page 72), replace "Bill" with "Act".

Explanatory note

This Supplementary Order Paper corrects cross-references and makes other minor corrections to the Data and Statistics Bill.

Departmental disclosure statement

Statistics New Zealand considers that a departmental disclosure statement is not required to be prepared for this Supplementary Order Paper.